

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13252/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in FA No.485/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13784 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13786 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13397 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

SLP(C) NO. 13948 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Md.. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13252/2010, SLP(C) NO.13784/2010 & SLP(C) NO.13786/2010

2

Issue notice. Interim stay of the judgment of
the reference court subject to payment at the rate of
Rs.20/- per sq.yard with statutory benefits and
interest.

SLP(C) NO.13397/2010 & SLP(C) NO.13948/2010

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master