

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11733/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2010 in
755/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

FA No.

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA LAL

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the judgment of the
Reference Court as confirmed by the High Court
subject to deposit of Rs.20/- per sq.yard with
statutory benefits and interest.

Tag with SLP(C) No.13252 of 2010 and
connected cases.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master