

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13252/2010

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13784 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13786 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23246 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23639 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27607 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr Rakesh Khare, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.13252/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for confirming the service on unserved respondent No.2 within
four weeks.

Item No.10

SLP(C) NO.13786/2010

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are
granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 27.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj