

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13252/2010

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13784 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13786 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23246 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27607 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

SLP(C) No.13252/2010

Await for service of notice on respondent No.2.

Item No.119 -2-

SLP(C) No.13786/2010

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.23246/2010

Await for service of notice on respondent Nos.2, 8 and 9.

SLP(C) No.27607/2010

Fifteen days' time is granted to the applicant to cure the defects in the application for substitution with

respect to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List again on 21.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd