

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13252/2010  
(From the judgement and order(s) in FA No. 485/1990dated 19-JAN-10  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(for vacating of interim order)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, learned counsel for the respondents  
seeks time to verify whether the petitioner has already deposited 50%  
of the enhanced amount in terms of the order passed by the High  
Court.

Post the Interlocutory Application along with the main  
petition.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master