

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).27607/2010

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is rejected.

Consequently, the substitution application stands
dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master