

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27607/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2010 in FA No.876/1991 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. U.K. Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the light of order dated 27.4.2012 passed by learned Chamber Judge, counsel for the petitioner prayed for 15 days' time.

List after 15 days.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master