

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13252/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in FA No.485/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13784 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13786 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23246 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27607 of 2010

(Office Report for Direction)

SLP(C) NO. 23639 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.

Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, list after four weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
|Court Master